Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  Attorney Docket No. 140053
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
1. A. Name of conveying parties:  [1] Luca LELIO [2] Simone NERONI  B. Additional name(s) of conveying party  \[ \sum Yes \]	I IAPAN
3. A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	ge of Name
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/309,025  B. Patent No.  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
C. Title of Application: TYRE RETREADING METHOD AND SYSTEM	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320350 Alexandria, VA 22320-485 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.  James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075  Moshe K. Wilensky, Registration No. 56,16	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: June 23, 2009

PATENT REEL: 022865 FRAME: 0135

Attorney Docket, No. 140053

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS

**LELIO Luca** residing at 00135 ROMA (Italy) Via Casal del Marmo, 30 **NERONI Simone** residing at 00124 ROMA (Italy) Via Emesto Boezi, 207

(hereinafter referred to as the assignor), have invented a certain improvement relating to:

"TYRE RETREADING METHOD AND SYSTEM"

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared.

- the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- sald application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 2, 2009 as Application No. 12/309,025
- said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on July 6, 2007, International Application No. PCT/EP2007/056916, the United States of America being designated.

AND WHEREAS:

BRIDGESTONE CORPORATION of 10-1 Kyobashi 1- chome, Chuo-ku, TOKYO 104-8340 (Japan)

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith,

EXECUTED, this 23rd day of April 2009

Simone NERONI

PATENT REEL: 022865 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 06/23/2009